1 PS9002B               12/12/12
Features
•	Phase-Lock Loop Clock Distribution
   (Zero Input-to-Output Delay)
• 	Internal feedback connection
•	Distributes one-to-two banks of four outputs
	 w/ one CLKOUT (9 - outputs total)
•	High-Performance

2.5/3.3V 200MHz Zero-Delay Clock Buffer with Outputs
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336  •  www.pericom.com
Ordering Information(1,2,3)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI6C22409LE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
PI6C22409LIE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP, Industrial temp range
PI6C22409WE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PI6C22409WIE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC, Industrial temp range
Notes:
1. 	 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.	 E = Pb-free and Green
3.	 Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel